
Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S., Director/City Engineer, Public Works Department

Item # 22 Contract Amendments: 
South Presa Street (S.E. Military to W. Boyer) 
October 31, 2024

City Council A-Session



Background

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 2

Location: Districts 3 & 5
Funding: 2017 Bond

 As part of the voter approved 2017 Bond
Program, $5.0 Million was authorized to
construct corridor improvements from Military
to Southcross, including pedestrian amenities
and enhancements.

 Project improved roadway along the South
Presa corridor, pedestrian connectivity
improvements from W. Boyer to S.E. Military,
including sidewalks, curbs, and driveway
approaches.

 Construction completed in May 2024.



Project Map

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 3

1956 
S.W.W. White Road



Amendments

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 4

CoSA Amendment
Scope reduction associated with traffic signal due to UPRR conflicts.

CPS Energy Amendment
Compensates contractor for CPS gas conflict with other utility work.



Schedule

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 5

Project Completion
 May 2024



Recommendation

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 6

Approval authorizing two contract amendments totaling $430,842.52 for project
scope reduction and utility work as part of the South Presa Street (S.E. Military to
W. Boyer) project.

Amendment Total 
CoSA Deductive Amendment ($566,666.79)
CPS Amendment $135,824.27
Revised Total $430,842.52



City Council A-Session

Item #22 Contract Amendments: 
South Presa Street (S.E. Military to W. Boyer) 


	�
	Background
	Project Map
	Amendments
	Schedule
	Recommendation
	Slide Number 7

